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Annex 4 of the draft resolution

Classification of Individual Consumption
According to Purpose (COICOP)?!

01-12
01
01.1
01.2
02
02.1
02.2
02.3
03
03.1
03.2
04
04.1
04.2
04.3
04.4
04.5
05
05.1
05.2
05.3
05.4
05.5
05.6
06
06.1
06.2
06.3
07
07.1
07.2
07.3

Individual consumption expenditur e of households
Food and non-alcoholic bever ages

Food

Non-alcoholic beverages

Alcoholic bever ages, tobacco and nar cotics
Alcoholic beverages

Tobacco

Narcotics

Clothing and footwear

Clothing

Footwear

Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels
Actual rentals for housing

Imputed rentals for housing

Maintenance and repair of the dwelling

Water supply and miscellaneous services related to the dwelling
Electricity, gas and other fuels

Furnishings, household equipment and routine household maintenance
Furniture and furnishings, carpets and other floor coverings
Household textiles

Household appliances

Glassware, tableware and household utensils

Tools and equipment for house and garden

Goods and services for routine household maintenance
Health

Medical products, appliances and equipment
Outpatient services

Hospital services

Transport

Purchase of vehicles

Operation of personal transport equipment

Transport services

! Explanatory notes are available on http://unstats.un.org/unsd/cr/registry/
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08

08.1
08.2
08.3
09

09.1
09.2
09.3
094
09.5
09.6
10

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
11

111
11.2
12

121
12.2
12.3
124
125
12.6
12.7

Communication

Postal services

Telephone and telefax equipment
Telephone and telefax services

Recreation and culture

Audio-visual, photographic and information processing equipment

Other major durables for recreation and culture

Other recreational items and equipment, gardens and pets

Recreational and cultural services
Newspapers, books and stationery
Package holidays

Education

Pre-primary and primary education
Secondary education
Post-secondary non-tertiary education
Tertiary education

Education not definable by level
Restaurants and hotes

Catering services

Accommodation services
Miscellaneous goods and services
Personal care

Prostitution

Personal effectsn.e.c.

Social protection

Insurance

Financial servicesn.e.c

Other services n.e.c.
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