#### INTERNATIONAL LABOUR ORGANIZATION

Report III

## **Consumer price indices**

## Corrigendum

Annex 4 of the draft resolution

Classification of Individual Consumption According to Purpose (COICOP)<sup>1</sup>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Explanatory notes are available on http://unstats.un.org/unsd/cr/registry

### Annex 4 of the draft resolution

# Classification of Individual Consumption According to Purpose (COICOP) 1

01-12	Individual consumption expenditure of households
01	Food and non-alcoholic beverages
01.1	Food
01.2	Non-alcoholic beverages
02	Alcoholic beverages, tobacco and narcotics
02.1	Alcoholic beverages
02.2	Tobacco
02.3	Narcotics
03	Clothing and footwear
03.1	Clothing
03.2	Footwear
04	Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels
04.1	Actual rentals for housing
04.2	Imputed rentals for housing
04.3	Maintenance and repair of the dwelling
04.4	Water supply and miscellaneous services related to the dwelling
04.5	Electricity, gas and other fuels
05	Furnishings, household equipment and routine household maintenance
05.1	Furniture and furnishings, carpets and other floor coverings
05.2	Household textiles
05.3	Household appliances
05.4	Glassware, tableware and household utensils
05.5	Tools and equipment for house and garden
05.6	Goods and services for routine household maintenance
06	Health
06.1	Medical products, appliances and equipment
06.2	Outpatient services
06.3	Hospital services
07	Transport
07.1	Purchase of vehicles
07.2	Operation of personal transport equipment
07.3	Transport services

ICLS-R-Corr-2003-04-0087-3-EN.Doc 1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Explanatory notes are available on http://unstats.un.org/unsd/cr/registry/

08	Communication
08.1	Postal services
08.2	Telephone and telefax equipment
08.3	Telephone and telefax services
09	Recreation and culture
09.1	Audio-visual, photographic and information processing equipment
09.2	Other major durables for recreation and culture
09.3	Other recreational items and equipment, gardens and pets
09.4	Recreational and cultural services
09.5	Newspapers, books and stationery
09.6	Package holidays
10	Education
10.1	Pre-primary and primary education
10.2	Secondary education
10.3	Post-secondary non-tertiary education
10.4	Tertiary education
10.5	Education not definable by level
11	Restaurants and hotes
11.1	Catering services
11.2	Accommodation services
12	Miscellaneous goods and services
12.1	Personal care
12.2	Prostitution
12.3	Personal effects n.e.c.
12.4	Social protection
12.5	Insurance
12.6	Financial services n.e.c
12.7	Other services n.e.c.

2 ICLS-R-Corr-2003-04-0087-3-EN.Doc